# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A LEAGRE	04/17/2019
CAITLIN M GEHLHAUSEN	03/08/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE HAUS, LLC
Street Address:	74 FOREST HOLLOW DRIVE
City:	CICERO
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46034

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16292522

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)927-8279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3179121331

Email: jwoods@im-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN T. WOODS III

Address Line 1: 9795 CROSSPOINT BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 185

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEHL-P0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. WOODS III	
SIGNATURE:	/John T Woods III/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GEHL\_P0002\_Assignment\_18April 2019#page1.tif source=GEHL\_P0002\_Assignment\_18April 2019#page2.tif source=GEHL\_P0002\_Assignment\_18April 2019#page3.tif

PATENT 505434058 REEL: 048922 FRAME: 0906

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Caitlin Marie Gehihausen and Michael A. Leagre (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors own all rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/292,522, titled CARDHOLDER ACCESSORY FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE; and

WHEREAS, The Haus, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 74 Forest Hollow Drive, Cicero, Indiana 46034, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/292,522, titled CARDHOLDER ACCESSORY FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE and any patents issuing therefrom, as well as any related applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for Assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and unto, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention set forth above, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application(s), or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such application(s) all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant, warrant, and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, they are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) set forth above, and any application(s) for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any

inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignors incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to The Haus, LLC as the Assignee of said invention(s), patent application(s) and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of The Haus, LLC, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignor	s have exacuted this Assignment.
	Signature:	IIWA Ango
		Michael A. Leagre
	Address:	155 Corral Court
		Fishers, IN 46048
	Date:	
STATE OF INDIANA	).	
COUNTY OF Modisor	) \$5:	
Before me, the under personally appeared <b>Michae</b> the foregoing instrument as	I A. Leagre, to	ry Public in and for said County and State, this day me well known, who acknowledged the execution of nd deed.
Notary Publick Lings 11	replayor,	tialler
My Commission Expires	d27,204	County of Residence: Make on
Executed on the $1/2$ day	of April	of 2019.
		ANGEL NICHOLE STICKLER Notary Public, Madison County, Indiana My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2019 Commission Number: 629783
		NO ANA DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

	Signature:	Code W. Dollanser		
		Caitlin M. Gehlhausen		
	Address:	74 Forest Hollow Dr.		
		Cicero, IN 46034		
	Date:	3/8/19		
STATE OF INDIANA NOTAN	1.00			
	M. Gehlhauser	ry Public in and for said County and State, this day 1, to me well known, who acknowledged the neir free act and deed.		
Notary Public Comey	<u>)m.5</u>	<del>}</del>		
My Commission Expires: 18114123 County of Residence: GUNFORD				
Executed on the <u>\$</u> _day	of <u>Mar</u>	<u>`\`\`</u> of 2019.		
	ennifer M. Fos Notary Public Gullford Count ly Commission Expl			